
Some important notes: 

 Last Friday our school community celebrated Mother’s Day.  Thank you to all of the teachers and parents/
grandparents who helped organise the event, as well as the families who attended.  Your presence and  
support was very much appreciated and helped make the morning extra special! 

 Term Two Curriculum Overviews were emailed to everyone last Friday.  Please take the time to read 
them and familiarise yourself with what your child will be learning about this term.  If you did not receive one, 
please contact the front office. 

 Our Year 3 and Year 5 students will be completing the 2018 NAPLAN assessments this week on Tuesday, 
Wednesday and Thursday.  If your child is in Year 3 or Year 5 please join me in reassuring them that 
NAPLAN is one of many school assessments, it is a part of our normal school day and classroom teachers 
will be present to support them.  

 Please come along to our Principal’s Coffee and Chat on Tuesday at 2:00 pm.  

 Please be reminded as we enter into the cooler months of the year, all students are expected to wear either 
the full summer uniform or the full winter uniform (which includes only wearing school jumpers/jackets).  All 
students should be in their full winter uniform by the beginning of Week 6 (Monday, 4 June).  

Take the time this week to appreciate and be happy with each moment that God has blessed you with.  Have a 
fantastic week full of rewarding moments!! 
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IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR: 

Tue 15 May: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Wed 16 May: St Brendan’s Day 

15 - 17 May: NAPLAN (Yrs 3 & 5) 

Fri 18 May: Yrs 3-6 Assembly (8:20am) 

Tue 22 May: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Wed 23 May: Year 1 Mass (9am) 
 Maths Olympiad 

Fri 25 May: K-2 Assembly (8:20am) 
 Walking the Way - Parent Morning (9am) 

Mon 28 May: Sorry Day & Reconciliation Week Liturgy  
 (8:20am) 

Tue 29 May: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Wed 30 May: Kindergarten Mass (9am) 

Fri 1 May: Stage 1 Showcase Assembly (K-6) 

Mon 4 Jun:  Winter Uniform 
 Central Coast GRIP - Yr 6 Leadership Team 

Tue 5 Jun: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Wed 6 Jun: Yrs 3-6 Feast of Sacred Heart Mass (9am) 

Fri 8 Jun: NO ASSEMBLY 
 K-6 Athletics Carnival (Warnervale Oval) 

Thu 28 Jun: CCC Soccer Gala Day 

Mon 11 Jun: Public Holiday (Queen’s Birthday) 

Thu 5 Jul: Last Day of Term 2 

Fri 6 Jul: Staff Development Day (Pupil Free Day)  


